

ACE New England Presents ACE Plays at Story Land



AUGUST 6, 2022

Enjoy a day at one of New Hampshire's iconic and historic 'kiddie parks', with admission, free parking, buffet dinner, ERT on *Roar-O-Saurus**, and more!

ACE Members: \$59 / Guests: \$65

Season Pass holder discounts available for Platinum, Gold and Silver level season passes

<u>Schedule</u>

- 9:30 am 10:00 am Pick up admission materials at the ACE Table in front of Guest Services. (Late arrivals must show their ACE membership card at Guest Services for admission)
 9:30 am 5:00 pm Story Land open to the general public and you.
 3:30 pm 5:00 pm ACE Picnic "Rory's Wraps Buffet" in the World Pavilion
 - 5:00 pm (est.) (or after the general public has been cleared from the ride) ERT on *Roar-O-Saurus**.

*NOTE: Due to the restraint system on *Roar-O-Saurus,* guests with a waist size greater than 54 inches are not able to ride.

Rory's Wraps Buffet Menu

Turkey Club, Grilled Chicken & Roast Beef Wrap Potato Salad, Garden Salad, Chips Strawberry Shortcake Fountain Beverages

Price includes: Admission, parking, buffet dinner, snack, ERT and surprises to be announced! All admission materials/name badges must be picked up at Story Land – no materials will be mailed ahead of the event.

Advance Registration Required - There is <u>no</u> on-site registration.

(With apologies, online registration is not available for this event)

To register, complete the form below, enclose a check made out to "Russell Ozana", and mail to: Rus Ozana, ACE Regional Rep, 157 Crosby Road, Dracut, MA 01826-1370.

MAILED IN REGISTRATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY JULY 29, 2022

ACE MEMBERS = \$59 ACE MEMBERS with Story Land Season Pass = \$28* GUESTS = \$65 GUESTS with Story Land Season Pass = \$31*

		ACE # or Guest	Amount
Name:	City:		\$
Email:	State:		
Name:	City:		\$
Email:	State:		
Name:	City:		\$
Email:	State:		
Name:	City:		\$
Email:	State:		
Name:	City:		\$
Email:	State:		
Name:	City:		\$
Email:	State:		
		TOTAL	\$

*Bronze level season passes are not valid for this event.

Please cut along dotted line (or mail entire form) and submit with payment, thank you.

Directions to Story Land:

https://www.storylandnh.com/hours-and-directions/directions

The payment of registration fees by, for or on behalf of participants releases and holds harmless American Coaster Enthusiasts, Inc. and its Officers, Executive Committee Members, Regional Representatives and other representatives as well as Story Land, from any and all liabilities related to those activities. Participants acknowledge that an inherent risk of exposure to COVID-19 exists in public places where people are present and that attendees will follow park policy and procedures with regard to CDC guidelines and voluntarily assume all possible risks to exposure to COVID-19, and holds harmless American Coaster Enthusiasts, Inc. and its Officers, Executive Committee Members, Regional Representatives and other representatives as well as Story Land, from any and all illness and injury.

American Coaster Enthusiasts, Inc., Story Land cannot be held responsible for delays or cancellations of ride times due to inclement weather, equipment problems, or other unforeseen circumstances.

NO REFUNDS ***** NO RAIN CHECKS ***** NO EXCHANGES ***** NO WHINING